DC-DC CONVERTERS     Non-isolated DDR/QDR Memory Bus Termination Module 1
NEW Product
File Name: pthxx060y.pdf Rev (02): 19 Dec 2005
2 YEAR WARRANTY
All specifications are typical at nominal input, VREF = 1.25 V, full load at 25 °C
unless otherwise stated. Cin, Co1 and Co2 = typical value SPECIFICATIONS
• VTT bus termination output (output the system VREF)
• 10 A output current

alternative.
P T H 0 5 0 6 0 Y A S T
Part Number System with Options
Product Family
Point of Load Alliance
Compatible
Mounting Option (8)
D = Horizontal Through-Hole (Matte Sn)
H = Horizontal Through-Hole (Sn/Pb)
S = Surface-Mount (63/37 Sn/Pb
pin solder material)
Z = Surface-Mount (96.5/3.0/0.5 Sn/Ag/Cu
pin solder material)
Output Current
06 = 10 A
Packaging Options
No Suffix = Trays
T = Tape and Reel (7)
Input Voltage
03 = 3.3 V, 05 = 5 V
and 12 = 12 V
Mechanical Package
Always 0
Pin Option
A = Through-Hole Std. Pin Length (0.140”)
A = Surface-Mount Tin/Lead Solder Ball
Output Voltage Code
Y = DDR Module
International Safety Standard Approvals
UL/cUL CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950
File No. E174104
TÜV Product Service (EN60950) Certificate No. B 04 06 38572 044
CB Report and Certificate to IEC60950, Certificate No. US/8292/UL
For the most current data and application support visit www.artesyn.com/powergroup/products.htm
DC-DC CONVERTERS     Non-isolated DDR/QDR Memory Bus Termination Module 3
NEW Product
File Name: pthxx060y.pdf Rev (02): 19 Dec 2005
PTHxx060Y
3 . 3 / 5 / 1 2  V i n  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
E
FF
IC
IE
N
C
Y
 (%
)
OUTPUT CURRENT (A)
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 2 4 6 8 10
3.3V
5.0V
12.0V
Vin
Nat conv
100 LFM
200 LFM
0
2
4
6
8
10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
O
U